of the PROPERTY to the use outlined herein, from the Effective Date of this AGREEMENT until the end of 
the Restricted Period referenced in Section 7. REVERSION OF ASSETS; LAND USE RESTRICTIONS. 

4. FUNDING 

a) COUNTY, through DEPARTMENT, shall reimburse CITY a maximum of $142,895.00 (One Hundred 
Forty-Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-Five and NO/100 Dollars) in CDBG funding for eligible 
activities related to the PROJECT.  

b) If CITY receives notification from a third-party funding source of an offer for additional funding to 
complete the PROJECT, CITY shall notify COUNTY in writing within thirty (30) days of receiving